

25ITB1421243A-ST, Standby Utility Pavement Patching and Pavement Services			VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
			The K&E Group USA LLC		East Coast Grading					
			ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
			3137 Daleview Way, Atlanta, Georgia 30331 United States		1111 Commerce Drive Madison, Georgia 30650 United States					
			TELEPHONE: 404.990.0939		TELEPHONE 770.266.0505		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE	
			CONTACT: Kemi Inegbedion		CONTACT: Taylor Parkerson		CONTACT:		CONTACT:	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1. For Projects less than \$25,000	Ea	50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2. For Projects \$25,000 to \$75,000	Ea	20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3. For Projects more than \$75,000	Ea	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4. Utility Patch Repair	Square Yard	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5. Gravel Driveway Replacement	Square Yard	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6. Asphalt Driveway Replacement	Square Yard	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7. Concrete Driveway – Residential	Square Yard	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8. Concrete Driveway – Commercial	Square Yard	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9. Concrete Sidewalk	Square Yard	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10. Type A Wheelchair Ramp	Ea	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11. Type B Wheelchair Ramp	Ea	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12. Type C Wheelchair Ramp	Ea	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13. Type D Wheelchair Ramp	Ea	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14. 24-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Linear Foot	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15. 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Linear Foot	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16. Granite Curb	Linear Foot	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17. Single-wing Catchbasin Top	Ea	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18. Double-wing Catchbasin Top	Ea	20	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19. Catchbasinwith Casting with Hood – Type A Top	Ea	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20. Type E with Hood Drop Inlet Top	Ea	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21. Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Grade	Ea	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22. Adjust Existing Precast Manhole	Ea	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23. Adjust Existing Brick Manhole	Ea	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24. Valve Adjustment in Pavement	Ea	20	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25. Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement (Type A Cut Repair)	Square Yard	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26. Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement (Type C Cut Repair)	Square Yard	1000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27. Road Surface Milling, Less than 50 SY	Square Yard	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28. Road Surface Milling, 50 SY to 200 SY	Square Yard	2000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29. Road Surface Milling, 200 SY to 5,000 SY	Square Yard	2000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30. Road Surface Milling, More than 5,000 SY	Square Yard	5000	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

25ITB1421243A-ST, Standby Utility Pavement Patching and Pavement Services			VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
			The K&E Group USA LLC		East Coast Grading					
			ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
			3137 Daleview Way, Atlanta, Georgia 30331 United States		1111 Commerce Drive Madison, Georgia 30650 United States					
			TELEPHONE:		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE	
			404.990.0939		770.266.0505					
			CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:	
			Kemi Inegbedion		Taylor Parkerson					
31. Road Surface Overlay, Less than 50 SY	Square Yard	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32. Road Surface Overlay, 50 SY to 200 SY	Square Yard	2000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33. Road Surface Overlay, 200 SY to 5,000 SY	Square Yard	2000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34. Road Surface Overlay, More than 5,000 SY	Square Yard	5000	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35. 4- or 5- Std. DOT Striping - Paint	Linear Foot	2000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
36. 4- or 5- Std. DOT Striping - Thermoplastic	Linear Foot	2000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37. Std. DOT Stop Bar – Paint	Linear Foot	1000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38. Std.DOTTYPE1 TurnArrow– Thermoplastic	Linear Foot	50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39. Std.DOTTYPE1 Turn Arrow – Paint	Ea	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
40. Std.DOTTYPE2 TurnArrow– Thermoplastic	Ea	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41. Std.DOTTYPE2 Turn Arrow – Paint	Ea	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42. Std. DOT Symbol – ONLY - Paint	Ea	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43. Std. DOT Symbol – ONLY - Thermoplastic	Ea	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
44. Std.DOT 6 x 40 Quadrupole Loop	Ea	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45. Std. DOT Plastic Road Barrier	Each Day	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46. MUTCD Std. Safety Barrel	Each Day	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
47. Police Cruiser	Hr	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
48. Certified Flagman	Hr	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
49. Light Plant	Hr	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
50. Electronic Message Board	Each Day	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
51. Construction Exit	Ea	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
52. Reinforced Silt Fence Type S	Linear Foot	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
53. Hay Bale Check Dams	Ea	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
54. Inlet Sediment Traps	Ea	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
55. Pigs-in-Blanket	Ea	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
56. Tree Protection Fence	Linear Foot	300	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
57. Temporary Seeding	Square Yard	2000	\$ 0.35	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
58. Permanent Seeding	Square Yard	2000	\$ 0.54	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
59. Sod Grassing	Square Yard	2000	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
60. Owner Controlled Contingency			\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GRAND TOTAL:			\$368,045.00		\$1,922,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
BIDS MAILED			NO RESPONSE:		ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:					
BIDS RECEIVED:			NO-BIDS:		CHIEF ASSISTANT:					

25ITB1421243A-ST, Standby Utility Pavement Patching and Pavement Services	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME
	The K&E Group USA LLC	East Coast Grading		
	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
	3137 Daleview Way, Atlanta, Georgia 30331 United States	1111 Commerce Drive Madison, Georgia 30650 United States		
	TELEPHONE:	TELEPHONE	TELEPHONE	TELEPHONE
	404.990.0939	770.266.0505		
	CONTACT:	CONTACT:	CONTACT:	CONTACT:
	Kemi Inegbedion	Taylor Parkerson		
DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:				